
 
 

Time Trial Secretary’s Report 

We have had a full programme of events this season, even though we couldn’t use the E2 for 
any event over 10 miles due to roadworks, fortunately London North district CTT came to our 
aid and let us put all our events over 10 miles on the F2 courses, this was mainly down to the 
help of Chris Dyason. 

We have a good programme of events for 2022, thanks to the organisers for volunteering to 
run them, we still struggle to get marshals, so if you can help, please email the organisers in 
advance of me having to put an email out pleading for volunteers. 

Chris Dyason is running the National VTTA 25 championships in September next year on behalf 
of the Group so please help Chris make it a special event. 

 

Date Event Course Organiser Email 

Sat 9th April Group circuit 25 E33/25 Wayne Marks w.marks.vtta@outlook.com 

Sat 14th May Leo 30 (inc Group 30) E2/30c John Golder jgolder66@outlook.com  

Wed 1st June Group 10 * E2/10 Michael Martin mwmartin_actuary@hotmail.co.uk  

Fri 3rd June Viking 50 (inc Group 50) F2/50 Chris Dyason cdyason@hotmail.com 

Wed 8th June Group 10* E2/10 Michael Martin mwmartin_actuary@hotmail.co.uk  

Wed 15th June Group 10 * E2/10 Gary Boyd gary@hub-velo.co.uk  

Wed 22nd June Group 10 * E2/10 Harry Moore harry_louise@btinternet.com 

Wed 29th June Group 10 * E2/10 Keith Dorling krd51@icloud.com  

Sun 10th July Breckland 100 (inc Group 100) B100/4 Mark Fairhead markfairhead@btinternet.com 

Sun 31st July Group 25* E2/25 Gary Boyd gary@hub-velo.co.uk  

Sun 7th August Breckland 12hr (inc Group 12hr) B12hr Mark Fairhead markfairhead@btinternet.com 

Sat 3rd Sept Group 10 * E2/10 Dominic Whitehead beryldom@yahoo.co.uk  

Sun 11th Sept National VTTA 25  F2a/25 Chris Dyason cdyason@hotmail.com 

Sat 24th Sept Group 25* E2/25 Michael Martin mwmartin_actuary@hotmail.co.uk  

 

* Preference to East Anglian VTTA members 

The 10 league consists of the above 6 events, best 4 to count 

 


